The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Division of 
Mental Health, Mental Retardation and Substance Abuse Services, Department of 
Human Resources for fiscal year 1983-84 the sum of eight hundred thirteen thousand 
one hundred twenty dollars ($813,120) to provide for an increase in the monthly subsidy 
to one hundred ninety-one dollars ($191.00) per month for Adult Developmental 
Activities Programs for clients who receive this subsidy.  

Sec. 2.  This act is effective July 1, 1983.  
In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 20th day of 

July, 1983.